
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:717
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
JANANI SURAKSHA YOJANA
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Janani Suraksha Yojana (JSY) has been implemented in all the States particularly in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the main features of the guidelines of the scheme alongwith the details of funds allocated/utilised for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether contents of certain guidelines of the scheme are beyond comprehension; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Yes.

(b) The main features of the guidelines of the scheme along with details of funds allocated/utilised for the purpose during last three years and up to December 2010 of the current financial year State-wise are annexed.

(c) & (d): No.
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